THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL No. 1040 Session of 2021

INTRODUCED BY TOPPER, BURNS, COX, FREEMAN, HENNESSEY, HILL-EVANS, JOZWIAK, KAUFFMAN, KINSEY, KNOWLES, LONGIETTI, MILLARD, ROWE, ROZZI, RYAN, SCHMITT, SONNEY, STAATS, STRUZZI AND HEFFLEY, MARCH 29, 2021

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, MARCH 29, 2021

AN ACT

1 2 3 4	Designating the bridge, identified as Bridge Key 4133, carrying Pennsylvania Route 913 over Raystown Branch Juniata River in Liberty Township, Bedford County, as the Sergeant Charles Warsing Memorial Bridge.
5	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
6	hereby enacts as follows:
7	Section 1. Sergeant Charles Warsing Memorial Bridge.
8	(a) FindingsThe General Assembly finds and declares as
9	follows:
10	(1) Sergeant Warsing graduated from Tussey Mountain High
11	School in 1961 and from Stevens Trade School in Lancaster in
12	1964.
13	(2) Sergeant Warsing joined the Peace Corps as a
14	volunteer in 1964 and served on a tour of duty in Iran for
15	two years.
16	(3) Sergeant Warsing entered employment with the United
17	States Department of State and was engaged in work until
18	being drafted in April 1967.

1 (4) Sergeant Charles Warsing was killed in action in the 2 DMZ area of South Vietnam on May 27, 1968, while engaging the 3 enemy.

4 (b) Designation.--The bridge, identified as Bridge Key 4133,
5 carrying Pennsylvania Route 913 over Raystown Branch Juniata
6 River in Liberty Township, Bedford County, is designated as the
7 Sergeant Charles Warsing Memorial Bridge.

8 (c) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and 9 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the bridge to 10 traffic in both directions on the bridge.

11 Section 2. Effective date.

12 This act shall take effect in 60 days.